

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11170/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2007 in CM No.949/2007 in
RFA No.88/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BALJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11186 of 2007;
SLP(C) NO.11236 of 2007[With office report];
SLP(C) NO.11300 of 2007[With office report];
SLP(C) NO.11579 of 2007[With office report]; and
SLP(C) NO.12011 of 2007[With office report].

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent states that the counter affidavit would
be filed during the course of the day.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master