

\ ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11170/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 17/04/2007 in CM NO.949-CI/2007 in RFA No. 88/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJIT SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 11186 of 2007  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11236 of 2007  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11300 of 2007  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11579 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12011 of 2007  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave of the Court to withdraw Special Leave Petitions. Permission granted. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master